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DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY 
DEPARTEMENT VAN HANDEL EN NYWERHEID 

No. R. 654 7 July 2006 

INTERNATIONAL TRADE ADYlNlSTRATlON COMMISSION OF SOUTH 
AFRICA 

IMPORT CONTROL 
I, Mandisi Mpahlwa, in my capacity as Minister of Trade and Industry, acting under the 
powers vested in me by Section 6 of the International Trade Administration Act (Act 

the addition to Schedule 4 of the following descriptions and respective individual tariff 
numbers to. 

71 of 2002) hereby amend G o v ~ ~  Noti- NO R 3 of 2 January 2004 by:- 

USED AND SECOND-HAND GOODS. 

Used or second-hand pianos, including 
automatic pianos; harpsichords and other 
keyboard Stringed instruments 

Other used or second-hand String musical 
instruments (for example, guitars, violins, 
harps) 

Used or second-hand keyboard pipe 
organs; harmoniums and similar keyboard 
instruments with fiee meta€ reeds. 

Used or second-hand accordions and 
similar instruments; mouth organs. 

Other used or second-hand wind musical 
instruments (for example, clarinets, 
trumpets, bagpipes). 

Used or second-hand percussion musical 
instruments (for example, drums, 
xylophones, cymbals, castanets, maraw). 

Used or second-hand musical instruments, 
the sound of which is produced, or must 
be amplified, electrically (for example, 
organs, guitars, accordions) 

92.01 

92.02 

92.03 

92.04 

92.05 

92.06 

92.07 

Mandisi Mpahlwa, MP 
Minister of Trade and Industry 


